
Republic of the Phitippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT a PO Number

2312020
Quezon City Government ourloN cft Purchase Order Date: DEc I 3 2ozi

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR ,

. VINDES TRADING -

: 2A-2 West Lane Street, Brgy. Pasong Tamo, Quezon City .

: Sol€ Proprieto6hip Registration #4592399 -

:Public Bidding

ProjectNumber :OCM-23-HCS-16978,

Contact Number :09171504512

:23-PB-947'

:125-938-805-000 -

Place of Delivey cGsD c€ntral warehouse

Payment Term : credit -
Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost AmountStock
No

Item

7,984.OC

180.0(

450.0(

2,016.0(

1,498.0(

1,330.0(

2,100.0(

784.0(

1,560.0(

1,176.0(

300.0(

49,856.0(

42,560.0q

11,300.0(

7,248.Ot

3,200.0(

prece

piece

piece

piece

piece

piece
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piece

piece

Lm.
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piece

Lm.

16

180

900

74

14

74

3

2

t2
72

5

32

2

2

16

160

1,558.00

5,650.00

624.OO

200.00

266.OO

0.5

499.00

1.00

144.0C

107.0c

95.0t

700.0c

392.0C

130.0c

98.0d

6o.od

ARCHITECTURAL WORKS: -

12mm thick moisture resistant gypsum board

l inch metal screw

% inch panhead self-drilling screw

1mm thick, 13mm x 38mm x 5M carrying channel

0.4omm thick, 19mm x 50mm x 5M Furring

0.60mm thick, 25mm x 25mm x 3M Wall Angle

Flat Latex Paint

Glassalux Glasing Putty

Roller Brush 6 inches

Paint Brush 4 inches

sanding Paper

ELECTRICAT WORKS -

eiling Mounted Exhaust Fan, 10 inches 12m3/min, Air Pipe Disci

OOmm; Cutout Size: 20.5cm x 5cm x 20.5cm, Power Supply: 230V,

60H2, 45W

Wire, THHN S10/7, 3.5mm (1som/box)

% inch 0 x 50mm Flexible Tube

48mm x 25m Aluminum Tape

lOOmm Aluminum Flexible Air Ventilation for Exhaust Fan

""" Nothing Follows """ -
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127,542.O0,

One Hundred Twenty-Seven ThousandAmount ln Words (Pesos):

Total Amount :

Hundred Forty-Tu/o and 00/1

Funds Available:

k
RUBY

City Accountan

02984833

L_

4
6. ulNlttcu, Approved Budget for the Contract : 127,846.00

f* Page 1 ol 1

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No.

TIN Number

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Delivery Schedule Fifteen (15) calendar Davs .

of Supplier / Date

l2-t5-b2a
MA. rcsek c.BELMoNrE

City Mayof'

oBR: ftd- Mh-D- @bl

tak
Signature



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VAIID, BINDING AND EFFECTTVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENOAR DAYS FROM

DATE OF RECEIPT.

2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance
with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the
same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the
item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWAROEE.

3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A
telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWAROEE. Thereafter, if
the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service
to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall
be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.

4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the
required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen
(15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the

5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered
balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The 8AC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such
other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal
by the DEFAUTTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the
same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RtRR.

6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,
inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the
procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the
cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered
and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.

7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated
damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.

8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe
discovered by the Queza, City Govemment within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the
supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.

9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplie/s account.

10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the
imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the euezon City Government.

11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.

12. Supplier shallfurnish the End-user through the City Generalservices Department stockroom, the articles, described above;

13. The Que2o, City Govemment reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the
specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14. Provisions contained in Title Vl, Book lV ofthe civil code ofthe Philippines on sales are hereby incorporated and made as an
lntegral part hereof.

15. This contract shall also serve as Notice to Prcceed, to take effect on
Ec r 5 202J

l
CONFOR

/UII{ORJED ffi.IrANtF 12-ts_w,

Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of

IN THE CAPACITY OF

IINDES ]RID'.J4

SIGNATU E DATE

COMPANY NAME

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _ day of _ _ at Philippines. Affiant personally known to
me and were identified by me through co
8-13-5C). Affiants exhibited to me his/her
with No

Doc. No. _
Page No. _
Book No. _
Series of

mpe^tent e-vide-nce of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial practice (A.M. N o. 02-
Q?gnL ,'D. with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereon

'tN ***This Putchose order sholl be deemed involid without Notory seal (Jor project omounting to php2,5oo,ooo.oo ond obove onty)

and to expire on -

RINTED NAME


